

ITEM NO.28
SECTION XIV

REGISTRAR COURT. Registrar Virtual Court- 1

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5374/2020

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASWANT SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP DIARY NOS.5374/2020 AND 10590/2020 ARE LISTED)

WITH

Diary No(s). 10590/2020 (XIV)

Date : 17-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Upasana Nath, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both matters

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Notice be
issued immediately.

List again on 21.8.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar