

ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5374/2020

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASWANT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 10575/2020 (XIV)

)

Diary No(s). 10579/2020 (XIV)

)

Diary No(s). 10583/2020 (XIV)

)

Diary No(s). 10590/2020 (XIV)

)

Diary No(s). 10592/2020 (XIV)

IA No. 122392/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 122393/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 10596/2020 (XIV)

)

Diary No(s). 10599/2020 (XIV)

)

Date : 05-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhimanyu Jhamba, Adv.  
Ms. Thonpinao Thangal, Adv.  
Ms. Hatnei Mawi, Adv.  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Piyush Lakhanpal, Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Kr. Lakhanpal, AOR

Contd...

Item no.14

Ms Tusharika Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Richa Kapoor, AOR

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR  
Mr. Girdhari Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Baby Devi Bonia, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Urvashi Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Rubi Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Tarun Verma, Adv.  
Mrs. Manju Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR  
Mr. Dinesh Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Parashar, Adv.  
Mr. Muthu Velpalani, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pratap Shaunak, Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Singh Rathore, Adv.

Dr. Nirmal Chopra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioners are duly represented now in all the matters.

Diary No(s).5374/2020

Respondent nos. 2 and 3 have filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent nos 1 and 4.

Applications filed for direction and permission to take additional grounds be processed as per rules.

Contd...

Item no.14

Diary No(s). 10575/2020, Diary No(s). 10579/2020, Diary No(s). 10590/2020, Diary No(s). 10592/2020, Diary No(s). 10596/2020

Respondent nos.1 to 3 in Diary No(s). 10575/2020, respondent nos.1 to 6 in Diary No(s). 10579/2020, sole respondent in Diary No(s). 10590/2020, respondent nos. 1 and 2 in Diary No(s). 10592/2020 and all the respondents in Diary No(s). 10596/2020 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Diary No(s). 10583/2020

Respondent nos.1 to 3 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.4(dead).

Diary No(s). 10599/2020

Ld. Counsel for respondent nos.1 and 2 submits that they do not wish to file counter affidavit. Submission is taken on record.

Service is complete on respondent no.3 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 10.2.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY  
Registrar