

ITEM NO.1750

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 5374/2020

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASWANT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

WITH

Diary No. 10583/2020 (XIV)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 25-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwanath Iyer, Adv.
Ms. Shimpy Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arman Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Vidit Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nidhi, AOR
Mr. Sarthak Arora, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Girdhar, Adv.

Dr. Nirmal Chopra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Diary No. 5374/2020

As a last opportunity, two weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to bring on record legal heirs of deceased respondent Nos. 1 and 4, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

SLP(C) Diary No. 10583/2020

As a last opportunity, two weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to bring on record legal heirs of deceased respondent Nos. 4, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)